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European Certification Service of Management System! 

CERTIFICATE 

Quality-Assurance System 
for Manufacturer of Materials 
acc. to Directive 2014/68/EU 

Certificate no.: 	 01 2526 QM/M1-250024.00 

Name and address 
	

Sinarsky Pipe Plant Joint Stock Company 
of the manufacturer: 
	

1 Zavodskoy proezd ul., Kamensk-Uralsky, 
Sverdlovsk Oblast, Russia, 623401 

Herewith we certify that the material manufacturer has 
established and applies a Quality-Assurance System. 
The system was audited according to the European 
Directive 2014/68/EU, Annex I, point 4.3, with regard 
to the materials as listed in the scope of approval. 

Tested acc. to 	 QM System acc. to EN 764-5, Clause 4.2 
Directive 2014/68/EU: 	 and AD2000-Merkblatt WO 

Assessment report no.: 	 01 2526 QM/M1-250024.00 

Area of validity: 

Manufacturing plant: 

Manufacturing of hot rolled and cold formed tubes 
from carbon-, low alloyed and alloyed steel grades. 
See Annex to Certificate 

Sinarsky Pipe Plant Joint Stock Company 
1 Zavodskoy proezd ul., Kamensk-Uralsky, 
Sverdlovsk Oblast, Russia, 623401 

This certificate is valid until: 	 February 2028 

The certification was conducted in accordance with the 
certification procedures and is subject to annual surveillance 
audits. 

Information about previous 
Certificates 

Certificate no. 01 202 H/ 
NoBo 0035 TOV Rhei 
13.12.2 

2-C1444, 
befN88.4  ervice, 
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Scope according to: >1. Directive 2014/68/EU, Annex I, point 4.3 	 ›.4 AD 2000-Merkblatt WO 

Manufacturer Work Country Date 
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ECM 

Certification Service 

of Ma nagement Systems Ltd. 

Company name: Sinarslcy Pipe Plant Joint Stock Company 

Lbcation: 	1 Zavodskoy proezd ul., Kamensk-Uralslcy, 
Sverdlovsk Oblast, Russia, 623401 

Sverdlovsk Oblast, Russia, 623401 
ev. 

 

1 Zavodskoy proezd ui., Kamensk-Uralsky, European 
Russian Federation 

26.02.2025 

R 	1 

Pos, 
Materials-term 

Materi als-no. 

Material specification Delivery 
conditions 

Article 
Type of Product 

Dimensions 

Th i ckness 
mm 

0 

mm 

Weight 

t 

max 
1 = t 
2 = kg 

Technical 
Specifications 

Requirements 

Technical 
Regulations 

Remarks 

11 res from up to from up to 

1 2 3 4 S 6a 66 7a 76 8a 8b 9 10 

1. Materials according to harmonized European standards (hEN) and European Approval for Mate ials (EAM) acc. Directive 2014/68/EU 

The use of the materials according to Directiv 	2014/68/EU is bound to the publication of Harmonized European Standards or to the qualification by a European material approval or to the particular material appraisal. 
With that the manufacturing reliability for equivalent material grades according to other standards (e.g. BS,AFNOR, ASME) is proved. 
The requirements and limits of the applicable ode respectively the PED must be observed for the use of material grades listed in column 2 to 4- 

1.1 121.95TR1; P235TR1; P265TR1 DIN EN 10216-1 +N Seamless tube 3,2 

1,0 

17,5 

10,0 

33,7 

10,2 

168,3 

76,1 

2014/68/EU 

EN 10021 

FI ot rolled 

Cold formed 

Only if impact strength test 

can be performed .a)  

1.2 P195TR2; P235TR2; P265TR2 DIN EN 10216-1 +N Seamless tube 3,2 

1,0 

17,5 

10,0 

33,7 

10,2 

168,3 

76,1 

- - 2014/68/EU 

EN 10021 

Hot rolled 

Cold formed 

Only if Impact strength test 

can be performed - a)  

1.3 P195GH; P235GH; P26561I; 

16Mo3 

DIN EN 10216-2 +N Seamless tube 3,2 

1,0 

12,5 

10,0 

33,7 

10,2 

168,3 

76,1 

- 2014/68/EU 

EN 10021 

Hot rolled 

Cold formed 

1.4 10CrMo9-10; 13CrMo4-5 DIN EN 10216-2 +N, +QT Seamless tube 3,2 

1,0 

10,0 

10,0 

33,7 

10,2 

88,9 

76,1 

_ 2014/68/EU 

EN 10021 

Hot rolled 

Cold formed 

1.5 P355N; P355NH; P355N11; 

P355N12 

DIN EN 10216-3 +N Seamless tube 3,2 17,5 33,7 168,3 2014/68/EU 

EN 10021 

Hot rolled 

Remarks: 	+N = normalized or normalizing 
Í

stpllIcats  

Itt 

  

 

+QT = quenched and tempered 
	

*a) = PMA for the use in pressure equipment in Directive 2014/68/EU necessary 

rrly! 
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Scope according to: M Directive 2014/68/EU, Annexl, point 4.3 	 ek AD 2000-Merkblatt WO 
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European Certification Service 

of Management Systems Ltd. 

Company name: Sinarsky Pipe Plant Joint Stock Company 

Location: 	1 Zavodskoy proezd ul. Kamensk-Uralsky, 
Sverdlovsk Oblast, Rus ia, 623401 

1 Zavodskoy proezd uh, Kamensk-Uralsky, 
Sverdlovsk Oblast, Russia, 623401 

Russian Federation 

26.02.2025 

Rev. 1 

Pos. 
Materials-term 

Materials-no. 

Material specification Delivery 
conditions 

Article 
Type of Product 

Thickness 
mm 

Dimensions 

0 
MM 

Weight 
t 

max 
1= t 
2 = kg 

Technical 
Specifications 

Requirements 

Technical 
Regulations 

Rernarks 

from up to Írom up to 11 res 

1. 2 3 4 S 6a 66 7a 7b 8a 8b 9 10 

2. MaterialS according to the AD 2000-Code 

The use of the materials according to Directive 2014/68/EU is bound to the publication of Harmonized European Standards or to the qualification by a European material approval or to the particular material appraisal. 
With that the manufacturing reliability tor equ'valent material grades according to other standards (e.g. 85, AFNOR, ASME) is proved. 
The requirements and limits of the applicable code respectively the PED must be observed far the use of material grades listed in column 2 to 4. 

2.1 P195TR2; P235TR2; P265TR2 DIN EN 10216-1 +N Seamless tube 3,2 17,5 33,7 168,3 2014/68/EU Hot rolled 

1,0 10,0 10,2 76,1 AD 2000 W4 Cold formed 

2.2 P1956H; P235GH; P265GH DIN EN 10216-2 +N Seamless tube 3,2 17,5 33,7 168,3 - 2014/68/EU Hot rolled 

1,0 10,0 10,2 76,1 AD 2000 W4 Cold formed 

2.3 P355N; P355NH; P355N11; DIN EN 10216-3 +N Seamless tube 3,2 17,5 33,7 168,3 - - 2014/68/EU Hot rolled 

P355NL2 AD 2000 W4 

Remarks: 	+N = normalized or normalizing formed 
	

+QT = quenched and tempered 	 *a) = PMA far the use in pressure equipment in Directive 2014/68/EU necessary 
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Scope according to: H Directive 2014/68/EU, Annex I, point 4.3 	 El AD 2000-Merkblatt WO 

Manufacturer Work Country Date 
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ECM 

European Certification Service 

of Management Systems Ltd. 

Company name: Sinarsky Pipe Plant Joint Stock Company 

Location: 	1 Zavodskoy proezd ul., Kamensk-Uralsky, 
Sverdlovsk Oblast, Russia, 623401 

1 Zavodskoy proezd ui., Kamensk-Uralsky, 

Sverdlovsk Oblast, Russia, 623401 
ev. 

 

Russian Federation 

26.02.2025 

R 	1 

POS. 
Materials-term 

Materials-no. 

Material specification Delivery 
conditions 

Article 

Typeof Product 
Thickness 

Mill 

Dimensions 

0 
MM 

Specifications 
 

Weight 
t 

Max 

1 = t 
2 = kg 

Technical 

Requirements 

Technical 
Regulations 

Remarks 

b,  res from up to from up to 

1 2 3 4 s 6a 66 7a 7b 8a eb 9 lo 

3 Materials according to International standards 
The use of the materials according to Directive 2014/68/EU is bound to the publication of liarmonized European Standards or to the qualification by a European material approval or to the particular material appraisal. 
With that the manufacturing reliability tor equ'valent material grades according to other standards (e.g. BS, A NOR, ASME) is proved. 
The requirements and limits of the applicable ode respectively the PED must be abserved tor the use of material grades listed in column 2 to 4. 

3.1 St 37.0 'ai, St 44.0'al, St 52.0'0  DIN 1629 +N Seamless tube 3,2 

1,0 

16 

8,8 

33,7 

10,2 

168,3 

76,1 

DIN 1629 Hot rolled 

C.oId formed 

3.2 St 37.4 .a), St 44.4 .a)  DIN 1630 +N Seamless tube 1,0 6,3 10,2 76,1 DIN 1630 Cold formed 

3.3 St 35.8 'ai, St 45.8 'ai DIN 17175 +N Seamless tube 2,0 6,3 10,0 76,1 DIN 17175 Cold formed 

3.4 St 35.8 'ai DIN 17175 +N Seamless tube 3,2 10,0 33,7 88,9 DIN 17175 Hot rolled 

3.5 Grade A"1; Grade 8 *ai; 

Grade C *al 

ASTM A106/A106M 

ASME SA 106 

+N Seamless tube 3,2 

1,0 

17,5 

10,0 

33,7 

10,2 

168,3 

76,1 

_ ASTM A106/A106M 

ASME SA 106 

Hot rolled 

Cold formed 

3.6 34CrMo4 sei DIN EN 10297-1 +N Seamless tube 1,6 10,0 10,2 76,1 DIN EN 10216-1 

EN 10021 

Cold formed 

     

     

     

Remarks: 	+N = normalized or normalizing formed +QT ered *a) = 'MA far the use in pressure equipment in Directive 2014/68/EU necessary 
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