

CERTIFICATE

Quality-Assurance System for Manufacturer of Materials acc. to Directive 2014/68/EU

Certificate no .:

01 2526 QM/M1-250024.00

Name and address of the manufacturer:

Sinarsky Pipe Plant Joint Stock Company 1 Zavodskoy proezd ul., Kamensk-Uralsky, Sverdlovsk Oblast, Russia, 623401

Herewith we certify that the material manufacturer has established and applies a Quality-Assurance System. The system was audited according to the European Directive 2014/68/EU, Annex I, point 4.3, with regard to the materials as listed in the scope of approval.

Tested acc. to

Directive 2014/68/EU:

QM System acc. to EN 764-5, Clause 4.2

and AD2000-Merkblatt W0

Assessment report no.:

01 2526 QM/M1-250024.00

Area of validity:

Manufacturing of hot rolled and cold formed tubes from carbon-, low alloyed and alloyed steel grades.

See Annex to Certificate

Manufacturing plant:

Sinarsky Pipe Plant Joint Stock Company
1 Zavodskoy proezd ul., Kamensk-Uralsky,

Sverdlovsk Oblast, Russia, 623401

This certificate is valid until:

February 2028

The certification was conducted in accordance with the certification procedures and is subject to annual surveillance

audits.

Information about previous Certificates

Certificate no. 01 202 H/Q-02 0444,

NoBo 0035 TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service,

13.12.2017

Budapest, 26.02.2025

Head of Certification Body Pecznyik Valéria

ECM European Certification Service of Management Systems Ltd.

Lajos utca 125.,1036 Budapest, HU / ,e-mail: info@ecmcertification.com

Annex to Certificate no.: 01 2526 QM/M1-250024.00



Scope according t	to: 🛘 Directive 2014/68/EU, Annex	I, point 4.3	latt W0			
	Manufacturer	Work	Country	Date		
Location: 1	Sinarsky Pipe Plant Joint Stock Company L Zavodskoy proezd ul., Kamensk-Uralsky, Sverdlovsk Oblast, Russia, 623401	1 Zavodskoy proezd ul., Kamensk-Uralsky, Sverdlovsk Oblast, Russia, 623401	Russian Federation	26.02.2025 Rev. 1	Page 1 of 3	ECM European Certification Service of Management Systems Ltd.

Pos.	Materials-term Materials-no.	Material specification	Delivery conditions	Article Type of Product				Thickness Ø mm 1				eight t nax	Technical Specifications Requirements Technical	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	from 6a	up to	from 7a	up to	2 - kg	res 8b	Regulations 9	10		

1. Materials according to harmonized European standards (hEN) and European Approval for Materials (EAM) acc. Directive 2014/68/EU

The use of the materials according to Directive 2014/68/EU is bound to the publication of Harmonized European Standards or to the qualification by a European material approval or to the particular material appraisal. With that the manufacturing reliability for equivalent material grades according to other standards (e.g. BS, AFNOR, ASME) is proved.

The requirements and limits of the applicable code respectively the PED must be observed for the use of material grades listed in column 2 to 4.

1.1	P195TR1; P235TR1; P265TR1	DIN EN 10216-1	+N	Seamless tube	3,2	17,5	33,7	168,3	-	:=	2014/68/EU	Hot rolled
					1,0	10,0	10,2	76,1			EN 10021	Cold formed
												Only if impact strength test
												can be performed *a)
1.2	P195TR2; P235TR2; P265TR2	DIN EN 10216-1	+N	Seamless tube	3,2	17,5	33,7	168,3	-	-	2014/68/EU	Hot rolled
					1,0	10,0	10,2	76,1			EN 10021	Cold formed
,												Only if impact strength test
												can be performed *a)
1.3	P195GH; P235GH; P265GH;	DIN EN 10216-2	+N	Seamless tube	3,2	17,5	33,7	168,3	-	-	2014/68/EU	Hot rolled
	16Mo3				1,0	10,0	10,2	76,1			EN 10021	Cold formed
1.4	10CrMo9-10; 13CrMo4-5	DIN EN 10216-2	+N, +QT	Seamless tube	3,2	10,0	33,7	88,9	-	:=	2014/68/EU	Hot rolled
					1,0	10,0	10,2	76,1			EN 10021	Cold formed
1.5	P355N; P355NH; P355NL1;	DIN EN 10216-3	+N	Seamless tube	3,2	17,5	33,7	168,3	-	12	2014/68/EU	Hot rolled
	P355NL2						1,53				EN 10021	

Remarks: +N = normalized or normalizing formed



*a) = PMA for the use in pressure equipment in Directive 2014/68/EU necessary



Annex to Certificate no.: 01 2526 QM/M1-250024.00



Scope according	to: 🗵 Directive 2014/68/EU, Anne.	x I, point 4.3 ⊠ AD 2000-Merkbl	latt W0			
	Manufacturer	Work	Country	Date		
Location:	Sinarsky Pipe Plant Joint Stock Company 1 Zavodskoy proezd ul., Kamensk-Uralsky, Sverdlovsk Oblast, Russia, 623401	1 Zavodskoy proezd ul., Kamensk-Uralsky, Sverdlovsk Oblast, Russia, 623401	Russian Federation	26.02.2025 Rev. 1	Page 2 of 3	ECM European Certification Service of Management Systems Ltd.

Pos.	Materials-term Materials-no.	Material specification	Delivery conditions	Article Type of Product	ticle Thickness \emptyset max Require mm $1=t$ Techr		hickness Ø mm mm		Thickness Ø mm 1		Thickness Ø 1			Technical Specifications Requirements Technical Regulations	Remarks
					from	up to	from	up to	Ţļ.	res					
1	2	3	4	5	6a	6b	7a	7b	8a	8b	9	10			

2. Materials according to the AD 2000-Code

The use of the materials according to Directive 2014/68/EU is bound to the publication of Harmonized European Standards or to the qualification by a European material approval or to the particular material appraisal. With that the manufacturing reliability for equivalent material grades according to other standards (e.g. BS, AFNOR, ASME) is proved.

The requirements and limits of the applicable code respectively the PED must be observed for the use of material grades listed in column 2 to 4.

THE TEL	differentis and mints of the applicable of	ode respectively the FED ind.	at be observe	d for the use of mate	iai graac	3 naccu n	ii coluiiii	12 10 4.				
2.1	P195TR2; P235TR2; P265TR2	DIN EN 10216-1	+N	Seamless tube	3,2	17,5	33,7	168,3		-	2014/68/EU	Hot rolled
					1,0	10,0	10,2	76,1			AD 2000 W4	Cold formed
2.2	P195GH; P235GH; P265GH	DIN EN 10216-2	+N	Seamless tube	3,2	17,5	33,7	168,3	-	-	2014/68/EU	Hot rolled
					1,0	10,0	10,2	76,1			AD 2000 W4	Cold formed
2.3	P355N; P355NH; P355NL1; P355NL2	DIN EN 10216-3	+N	Seamless tube	3,2	17,5	33,7	168,3			2014/68/EU AD 2000 W4	Hot rolled



Annex to Certificate no.: 01 2526 QM/M1-250024.00



Scope according	to: 🗵 Directive 2014/68/EU, Annex I	point 4.3 🖂 AD 2000-Merkbl	latt W0			
	Manufacturer	Work	Country	Date		
Location: 1	Sinarsky Pipe Plant Joint Stock Company 1 Zavodskoy proezd ul., Kamensk-Uralsky, Sverdlovsk Oblast, Russia, 623401	1 Zavodskoy proezd ul., Kamensk-Uralsky, Sverdlovsk Oblast, Russia, 623401	Russian Federation	26.02.2025 Rev. 1	Page 3 of 3	ECM European Certification Service of Management Systems Ltd.

						Dime	nsions		We	eight	Technical	
Pos.	Materials-term Materials-no.	Material specification	Delivery conditions	Article Type of Product				t max 1 = t 2 = kg		Specifications Requirements Technical Regulations	Remarks	
					from	up to	from	up to	₩	res	riegalia ilono	
1	2	3	4	5	6a	6b	7a	7b	8a	8b	9	10

3 Materials according to international standards

The use of the materials according to Directive 2014/68/EU is bound to the publication of Harmonized European Standards or to the qualification by a European material approval or to the particular material appraisal. With that the manufacturing reliability for equivalent material grades according to other standards (e.g. BS, AFNOR, ASME) is proved.

The requirements and limits of the applicable code respectively the PED must be observed for the use of material grades listed in column 2 to 4.

3.1	St 37.0 *a), St 44.0*a), St 52.0*a)	DIN 1629	+N	Seamless tube	3,2 1,0	16 8,8	33,7 10,2	168,3 76,1			DIN 1629	Hot rolled Cold formed
3.2	St 37.4 *a), St 44.4 *a)	DIN 1630	+N	Seamless tube	1,0	6,3	10,2	76,1	*	-	DIN 1630	Cold formed
3.3	St 35.8 *a), St 45.8 *a)	DIN 17175	+N	Seamless tube	2,0	6,3	10,0	76,1	-		DIN 17175	Cold formed
3.4	St 35.8 *a)	DIN 17175	+N	Seamless tube	3,2	10,0	33,7	88,9		i a i	DIN 17175	Hot rolled
3.5	Grade A *a); Grade B *a); Grade C *a)	ASTM A106/A106M ASME SA 106	+N	Seamless tube	3,2 1,0	17,5 10,0	33,7 10,2	168,3 76,1			ASTM A106/A106M ASME SA 106	Hot rolled Cold formed
3.6	34CrMo4 *a)	DIN EN 10297-1	+N	Seamless tube	1,6	10,0	10,2	76,1	•		DIN EN 10216-1 EN 10021	Cold formed

+QT = quenched and tempered